## DECISION

## of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

## on the registration of authorized representatives of the National Revival Movement Party in Municipal Elections on December 23, 2014

The National Revival Movement Party has appointed authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission regarding the Municipal elections on December 23, 2014.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

1. The following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives of the National Revival Movement Party in Municipal elections appointed to December 23, 2014:

Sevidov Tahir Tofig oghlu Aghayev Shakir Punhan oghlu Talibov Malik Hekim oghlu Alakbarov Habib Muzaffar oghlu Bebirov Namik Gedir oghlu Jafarov Hajagha Hajbala oghlu Abdurzayev Elchin Jabrayil oghlu Alakbarov Rafayil Soyudmali oghlu Khankishiyev Vugar Asgar oghlu Farzaliyev Hesret Ahmad oghlu Dadashov Joshgun Dadash oghlu Abbasov Arif Sadikh oghlu Rzayev Ali Allahverdi oghlu Najafova Mansura Gachay gizi Yusubov Niftali Outa oghlu Balakishiyev Tahir Oruj oghlu Naghiyev Natig Maish oghlu Maharramova Turane Arif gizi Makhsudov Fakhraddin Gulam oghlu Isavev Vali Afgan oghlu Rzayev Ramin Mirza oghlu Rustamov Teymur Semur oghlu Manafov Elshan Mirza oghlu Jamalov Salahaddin Mursal oqhlu Mestanov Kamal Ahmad oghlu

Authorized representative on financial issues:

Ahadli Chingiz Yusif oghlu

## 2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

Mikayil Rahimov

CEC Secretary